
  
 

 

 

MANOR PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Summer Term Newsletter 
 
 
 
 

 

World Environment Day 
Today is World Environment Day and the children have all been looking at 

different aspects of the environment. The theme was ‘7 Billion Dreams: 1 World’ 

and beginning to understand how we need to look after the World and its finite 

resources. They brought together their work in an assembly this afternoon which 

was fantastic; full of great ideas and thoughtful creativity. The work they have 

done today is one of the first steps towards setting up a ‘Forest School’ at Manor. 

We are aiming to make even more use of our fabulous outdoor space, developing 

the field and training the staff in delivering the curriculum through the great 

outdoors.  

Dates for your diary 
Wednesday 10th June Pm Year 5 ‘Safety Town’ visit to Fire Station 

Thursday 11th June Forest Schools Fun Run 

Football Tournament at Longwood 4pm-5.30pm 

Friday 12th June Class photos 

‘Great Manor Bake Off’ competition then cake sale after school 

Monday 15th – Fri 19th June Penguins residential visit to Laches Wood 

Tuesday 16th June Fathers’ Day lunch for Robins and Swans 

Wednesday 17th June Swans to mini Olympics at Rawlett 

New Reception and Nursery intake induction evening 6pm 

Thursday 18th June Year 4  media day at Rawlett 

Monday 22nd June Non-uniform for tombola prizes 

Tuesday 23rd June Fathers’ Day lunch for Owls and Penguins 

Wednesday 24th June Owls to Glascote Locks for canal boat visit am 

Wednesday 24th-Friday 26th  Y6 Induction Days at Rawlett 

Monday 29th June Book Fair after school for this week 

Wednesday 1st July Y5 to Asda Active inter TVCLT schools sports event at Wilnecote High 

Thursday 2nd July 9.30-10.30 - Stay and play for new Nursery/Reception Intake in Robins 

The Great TVCLT Bake Off – 1 child to represent Manor in final at WHS 

Friday 3rd July Y4/5 maths challenge at Rawlett 

New Reception children to stay 1.30-2.30pm 

Saturday 4th July Summer Fair 2-4pm 

Tuesday 7th July Sports Day -1.30-3.00pm 

PTA meeting in Village Club – 7pm – all welcome 

Wednesday 8th July 1.30pm Alcohol Awareness talk by Tamworth Street Wardens for Y6 

Thursday 9th July Reserved date for Sports Day if it rains on 7th July! 

Friday 17th July Leavers Assembly in church am 

Leavers Disco 6.30-8pm 

Break up for Summer 

The Great Manor Bake Off! 
On Friday 12th June next week we are holding a baking competition. The winner will 

go through to represent Manor Primary School at Wilnecote High School on 

Thursday 2nd July in the final of the TVCLT Bake Off. There will be children from 

all of the other Trust schools to decide our Tame Valley baking champion. The 

rules are: 

Each entrant (child plus adult) will prepare, bake and decorate 4 to 6 small cakes. 

The theme for the cakes will be ‘Summer’. 

The judging criteria will be: Cooperation (child and adult working together); 

Presentation and Taste. 

I have volunteered to help with the judging! Any remaining cakes will be sold after 

school in the hall. We will send another letter next week but you may wish to 

practice over the weekend!  

 

Simon Robson 

Headteacher 
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Lighting the Fires of our future 
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